




















































CONTRACT BUDGET LAN

ORIGNAL 

CONTRACT

CONTRACT 

AMENDMENT 

1

CONTRACT 

AMENDMENT 

2

CONTRACT 

AMENDMENT 

3

CONTRACT 

AMENDMENT 

4

CONTRACT 

AMENDMENT 

5

TOTAL 

BUDGET

Basic Fee $479,696 $407,335 $8,610 $14,000 $27,001 $936,642

Survey $16,000 $16,000

Fuel System Packaged $25,000 $25,000

Recycle Bus Wash Package $25,000 $25,000

Oil/Water Seperator $10,000 $10,000

Vehicle Lifts/Comp.Air $20,000 $20,000

Site Selection - Advanced Planning $254,800 -$8,610 -$14,000 -$36,701 $195,489

Environmental $106,700 $106,700

Modify Existing Fuel Depot $55,000 $55,000

Extend Bamore Road 1750 $188,000 $9,700 $197,700

Obtain ROW for Bamore Extension $15,000 $15,000

FFE Office Space Turnkey $42,680 $42,680

FFE Maintenance Turnkey $3,750 $3,750

LONP Preparation $8,800 $8,800

PEER Review $5,000 $5,000

Total $937,196 $318,230 $407,335 $0 $0 $0 $1,662,761

LOCKWOOD,ANDREWS & NEWMAN, INC CONTRACT AMENDMENT 5

EXHIBIT C

DESIGN COSTS 

50 of 50, Fifth Amendment




